-Land  - - 168,174 170,282   -   - 172,961 175,069

-Buildings  - - 311,559 309,451  - - 278,705 276,597

Investment property  - - 72,539 72,539  - - 72,419 72,419

Total assets with recurring fair value
measurements  113,698 2,464,160 556,031 3,133,889  97,336 1,085,824 611,231 1,794,391

LIABILITIES AT FAIR VALUE
Financial liabilities
Contingent consideration liability  - - 25,629 25,629  - - - -

Total liabilities with recurring fair value
measurements  - - 25,629 25,629  - - - -

BC MOLDOVA-AGROINDBANK SA

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER

2020

(All amounts are expressed in thousands MDL, if not stated otherwise)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

120

40 Fair value of financial instruments and fair value hierarchy (continued)

The valuation technique, inputs used in the fair value measurement for level 2 and 3 measurements and
related sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in those inputs are as follows as at 31 December 2020
and 31 December 2019:

Fair

value Valuation technique
Reasonable

change
Sensitivity

of fair value

31 December 2020

Investments in debt securities – level 2 2,464,160

-Treasury bills 2,083,061
Discounted cash
flows (“DCF”) ± 10 % ± 11,457

-Government bonds 381,099
 Discounted cash
flows (“DCF”) ± 10 % ± 2,096

Investments in equity securities – level 3 1,085 Net assets method ±10% +109
Premises and equipment – level 3 479,733
Land 168,174 Market analogues ±10% ±16,817

Buildings  311,559 Market analogues ±10% ±31,156

Investment property – level 3 72,539 Market analogues ±10% ±7,254

31 December 2019

Investments in debt securities – level 2 1,085,824

-Treasury bills 539,824
Discounted cash
flows (“DCF”) ± 10 % ± 2,969

-Government bonds 546,000
 Discounted cash
flows (“DCF”) ± 10 % ± 3,003

Investments in equity securities – level 3 87,146
EBITDA multiple
Revenue multiple

+10%
-10%

(25,551)
35,287

Premises and equipment – level 3 451,666

Land  172,961 Market analogues ±20% ±34,592

Buildings 278,705 Market analogues ±20%  ±55,741

Investment property– level 3 72,419 Market analogues ±20% ±14,484

The above tables disclose sensitivity to valuation inputs for financial assets, if changing one or more of the
unobservable inputs to reflect reasonably possible alternative assumptions would change fair value
significantly. For this purpose, significance was judged with respect to profit or loss, and total assets or total
liabilities, or, when changes in fair value are recognized in other comprehensive income, total equity.

There were no changes in valuation technique for level 1, 2 and 3 recurring fair value measurements during
the year ended 31 December 2020 (31 December 2019: none).